

## Summary Of NLRB Decisions For Week Of May 22-29

June 8, 2017 | [National Labor Relations Board, Labor Relations](#)

The summary of NLRB decisions for the week of May 22-26 is [now available](#).

**Summarized Board Decisions *Road Sprinkler Fitters Local Union 669*** (27-CC-091349; 365 NLRB No. 83) Denver, CO, May 23, 2017.

The Board adopted the Administrative Law Judge's conclusion that the Union violated Section 8(b)(4)(ii)(A) by filing a grievance and a lawsuit against several neutral employers with the object of enmeshing them in a labor dispute with one of their nonunion corporate affiliates and also violated Section 8(b)(4)(ii)(B) by filing the grievance and lawsuit with the purpose of forcing the nonunion corporate affiliate to recognize and bargain with the Union as the representative of its employees. Charge filed by Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc. Administrative Law Judge Mary Miller Cracraft issued her decision on August 22, 2013. Chairman Miscimarra and Members Pearce and McFerran participated. [Continue reading on the NLRB's website](#).

### RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Labor and Employment  
Labor Relations  
National Labor Relations Board (NLRB)

### RELATED TOPICS

NLRB